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FAMILY NEWS
ALPHA					             1
Join us at Alpha - a safe place to explore  
questions about life, faith and hope in Christ. If 
you know someone who needs hope, why not 
invite them to come along too? Some journeys 
are just better when shared!

Dates:		 3 Aug - 12 Oct (Sun)
Time:		  12.30pm - 3.00pm
Venue:		 Hall 1 (L3)
Cost:		  Free
Registration:	 Scan the QR Code or log on to 
		  tpmc.org.sg/alpha
Closing Date:	15 Jul (Tue)

Note: 
Lunch is provided and the course is a pre-
requisite for baptism. For more information, 
contact Eunice (eunice.tan@tpmc.org.sg).

MISSIONS TRIPS 2025			           2
As Disciples @ TPMC, we have the privilege to 
serve God by loving one more, in the nations. 

Log on to tpmc.org.sg/trips to participate in one 
of many missions trips happening from now to 
the end of the year.

CONGRATULATIONS				           3

Our heartiest congratulations to Myren & Ruth 
Mak on the birth of their daughter, Evangeline 
Mak Yi Xin, on 14 June 2025.

DISCIPLESHIP & NURTURE COURSES	         4
This course introduces spiritual disciplines 
like journaling, lectio divina, and daily examen, 
fostering a rhythm of daily time with God and 
weekly community engagement. 

Course Title:	 Exploring The Way
Dates:		 2, 16, 23, 30 Aug, 
		  6, 13, 20 Sep (Sat)
Time:		  9.00am - 12.00 noon
Venue:		 04-02
Cost:		  $10 for workbook
Registration:	 Log on to tpmc.org.sg
Closing Date:	13 Jul (Sun)

This bible study on Amos complements the 
sermon series of Amos in August. Through daily 
homework, small group discussion and video 
lectures, learn how we can be prepared to meet 
God and allow our hearts to be stirred to proclaim 
the warning with hope to those who need it. 

Course Title:	 Precept Upon Precept 
		  - The Book of Amos
Dates:		 24, 31 Aug, 7, 14, 21 & 
		  28 Sep (Sun)
Time:		  1.00pm - 3.00pm
Venue:		 Hall 2 (L3)
Cost:		  $14 for materials
Registration:	 Log on to tpmc.org.sg
Closing Date:	6 Jul (Sun)

There is no 
ACTNow! today
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PASTORS
Rev Benjamin Lee
Pastor-in-Charge
benjamin.lee@tpmc.org.sg 
9070-0246

Rev Ming Feong Ching
Pastor
feongching.ming@tpmc.org.sg 
9455-5490

Retired Pastors

Rev Michael Wong 
Rev Irene Thung 

PASTORAL & ADMINISTRATIVE TEAM
Agnes Goh
Discipleship & Nurture/ 
Connect Group
agnes@tpmc.org.sg 
9877-9506

Audrey Ong
Missions
audrey.ong@tpmc.org.sg 
9842-4502

Christopher Tsoi
Worship & Music/
Hospitality
christopher.tsoi@tpmc.org.sg
8480-1145

Eunice Tan
Witness & Evangelism/ 
Youth
eunice.tan@tpmc.org.sg 
9786-4641

Janice Ong
Connect Group
janice.ong@tpmc.org.sg
9741-3675

May Garlitos
Outreach & Social Concerns 
/ Filipino Ministry
may.garlitos@tpmc.org.sg 
8586-3878

Pamela Pan 
Worship & Music/ 
Member Care/ Seniors 
Ministry
pamela.pan@tpmc.org.sg 
9638-2068

Sarah Lim
Children’s Ministry
sarah.lim@tpmc.org.sg 
9878-7480

Dinah Ng
Operations Manager
dinah.ng@tpmc.org.sg 
8180-8274

Frankie Chee
Strategic Communications 
Manager
frankie.chee@tpmc.org.sg 
9765-5520

Jerome Sim
Pastoral Programmes             
& Strategy
jerome.sim@tpmc.org.sg 
9638-4221

Bernice Ong
Administrative Executive
bernice.ong@tpmc.org.sg

Caslin Goo
Accounts Team Lead
caslin.goo@tpmc.org.sg

Christopher Tan
Property & Facilities 
Executive
christopher.tan@tpmc.org.sg 
9049-4321

Cynthia Poon
Administrative Executive
cynthia.poon@tpmc.org.sg

Ellisha Lim
Communications & Media 
Executive
ellisha.lim@tpmc.org.sg

Eric Chow
IT Executive
eric.chow@tpmc.org.sg 
9105-3187

Jasmine Ng
Accounts Executive
jasmine.ng@tpmc.org.sg

Jesintha Paul
AV Executive
jesintha.paul@tpmc.org.sg 
8268-9140

Joel Lai
AV Assistant
joel.lai@tpmc.org.sg
9645-1430

Download the reading plan from 
Lectio 365 and let us 

encounter God as an individual 
and as a church.

Encounter God 
through the daily reading 

of His Word

THANKSGIVING	                         15 JUN 2025

E-Giving 8.30am

Pledge $              8,153.00 $                  233.00

Offering $              7,435.00     $               2,230.55
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WHAT’S ON THIS WEEK

Toa Payoh Methodist Church, 480 Lorong 2 Toa Payoh Singapore 319641
Tel: 6259-8644  I  Email: info@tpmc.org.sg  I  Website: tpmc.org.sg

Next Sunday’s Message

The Church’s Generosity

Rev Benjamin Lee

SERVICE STEWARDS
Time Counting Stewards LCEC
8.30am Mabel Lim

Denise Chan u Sheryl Chen
Seow Bee Leng (Dr)

10.30am Kwek Yong Huat
Benedict Ang u Felicia Foo

Winston Wong

 

 

SUNDAY - 22 JUNE 2025

Sunday Service (Traditional)
8.30am/Sanctuary (L2)

Sunday Service (Contemporary)
10.30am/Sanctuary (L2)

Children’s Ministry 
(12 months - 12 years)
10.30am/Registration at 02-09

The Youth Project
10.30am/Hall 1 (L3)

Filipino Ministry
In the month of June, the Filipino Ministry will join 
the main services.

On every first Sunday of the month, The Youth 
Project, Filipino Ministry & Children’s Ministry will 
join the main services.

 

Scan the QR code 
and let’s get to know 

each other better!

Are you a newcomer? 

mailto:info@tpmc.org.sg
http://tpmc.org.sg


 ORDER OF WORSHIP | 22 June 2025 
Second Sunday after Pentecost    

Prelude 

*Call to Worship                Dr Goh Kar Cheng 
Leader: As we have been baptized into Christ, 
People: We are clothed with Christ. 
Leader: And if we belong to Christ, 
People: Then we are Abraham’s offspring 
Leader: And heirs according to the promise. 
All: Thanks be to God. 
*Hymns of Praise            “Praise the Lord Who Reigns Above”                         UMH 96     

         “Jesus Shall Take the Highest Honour”                          

*Prayer For Illumination 
All: Spirit of the Living God, free our minds from error, teach our hearts 

the living words of Jesus, and inspire our lips to share the Good 
News, in the name of the blessed Holy Trinity. Amen. 

Sermon                           “Spiritual Disciplines: Fasting”                     Ms Agnes Goh 
*Hymn of Response                            “As the Deer”                                              

Prayer on Behalf of All 
 
 

PREPARATION 

PRAYER 
 

WORD 

PRAISE 



 

Greetings  
Offertory Prayer    
Family News                        
*Doxology    “Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow”     

*Hymn of Dedication         “Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us”                         UMH 381    
*Benediction 
Postlude  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*indicates congregation standing 

 

PROCLAMATION 

PARTICIPATION 
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